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Model: BCGS426W
Halo S4 - Samsung Galaxy S4 Portable Power Case

PLEASE READ THIS INFORMATION THOROUGHLY BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT. IT CONTAINS IMPORTANT
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS FOR YOUR UNIT.

Owner’s manual

Thank you for purchasing the BCGS426W extended battery and case, designed specifically for the
Samsung Galaxy S4. The BCGS426W offers the convenience of a protective phone case, as well as a
2600mAh battery kit to double your battery life.

Included in the package you have purchased:

« Halo S4 - BCGS426W : extended battery, back cover & bumper
« Micro USB charge / sync cable

« User manual

Installation

1. Turn off your mobile phone and
remove the original back cover.

2. Remove the original battery and insert the
BCGS426W (extended battery).

3. Insert your original battery into the 4. Place the BCGS426W (back cover)
BCGS426W's extended battery slot. over the back of the phone.

5.Turn the phone over and install the 6. Turn your Samsung Galaxy S4 ON
BCGS426W (bumper) starting at the
bottom and working your way =
to the top.

Charging your Halo S4

There are various charging options for the BCGS436W.

1. Use the original charger (cord and wall plug) that came ‘
with the Samsung Galaxy S4.

2. Plug the supplied Micro USB cable into any USB port or a IP'
USB wall plug style adapter. = UB

[
Important! Please Read g

First time installation of Lenmar BCGS426W Portable Power Case.
It may take up to 15 minutes for your phone to sync fully with the BCGS426W.

During this limited period, it is possible that your NFC may be disabled and your phone’s capacity indicator
may not be accurate. Note that your original phone battery and Lenmar battery are balancing the available
remaining battery power. All other regular phone usage, charging and functions will work fine. After the sync is
complete, the NFC and phone's capacity setting will automatically be reset. For further assistance please call
Lenmar at 800.424.2703 Ext. 101.

During this process the following things may occur:

« NFC to temporarily shut off

«The battery capacity percentage displayed on the phone to change dramatically
«The batteries may get warm, but will not overheat

Specifications
Celltype: | Lithium-lon Battery Standby: | Up to 63 hours*
Capacity: | 2600mAh/9.9Wh TalkTime: | Up to 13.5 hours and on the 3G network.

Dimensions: | L140.6 xW73.8xT15.5mm
Weight: | 70.5g
Charging Time | Approx. 5 hours
Compatibility: | Samsung Galaxy S4 Audio Play: | Up to 60 hours*
Video Play: | Up to 10 hours*
*All above times can vary due to device settings, location, and signal strength.

Internet Use: | Up to 8 hours and on the 3G network.

Limited 1 Year Warranty

Lenmar product is warranted to be free of defective parts and workmanship for stated period from the original date of purchase when
sold through our website or our authorized retailers. Warranties are not transferable. The warranty excludes damage resulting from
accident, misuse, modification, delay or loss of use, damage to equipment or by normal wear and tear.

ALL WARRANTY CLAIMS ARE PROCESSED ONLINE AT THE FOLLOWING LINK:
WWW.LENMAR.COM/WARRANTY

Warranty claims made after 60 days from the original date of purchase, will require a processing fee. Details will be included while
completing the online warranty request. Payment can be made via credit card when completing the warranty form or a check can be
included with the package when it is returned to Lenmar. Once the request is completed, you will be emailed with a confirmation WRA
number and instructions on how to return the item for a warranty replacement.

Proposition 65 Notice (California)
The following statement is required in the state of California pursuant to the settlement of an action brought by the Mateel
Environmental Justice Foundation against multiple electronics and appliance manufacturers

+ WARNING: Handling the cord on this product will expose you to lead, a chemical known to the
state of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm. Wash hands after handling.

For additional questions, comments, or to explore other Lenmar power solutions,
visit our website at: www.lenmar.com or call 800.424.2703 from 9AM - 5PM PST.

313-196-07-0813 11 y1 Lithium-lon battery must be
recycled or disposed of properly.
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Modéle : BCGS426W
Halo S4 - Bloc d’énergie portatif pour Samsung Galaxy S4

VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE DOCUMENT AVANT D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT. IL CONTIENT DES
RENSEIGNEMENTS IMPORTANTS POUR L'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT.

Mode d'emploi

Merci d'avoir acheté la pile longue durée avec étui BCGS426W congue spécialement pour le Samsung
Galaxy S4. Le BCGS426W offre la polyvalence d'un étui protecteur et d'une pile de 2 600 mAh qui double
le temps de fonctionnement.

L'emballage du produit contient :
« Halo S4 - BCGS426W : pile longue durée, couvercle arriére et étui protecteur
« Cable de charge et de synchronisation micro USB

« Mode d'emploi

Installation

1. Fermez le téléphone cellulaire et 2. Retirez la pile d'origine et insérez la pile
enlevez le couvercle arriére d'origine. longue durée du BCGS426W.

3.Insérez la pile d'origine dans la fente 4. Placez le couvercle arriére du BCGS426W
pour pile d'origine du BCGS426W. sur l'arriére du téléphone.

5.Retournez le téléphone et installez I'étui 6. Allumez le Samsung Galaxy S4
du BCGS426W en commengant par le
bas et en remontant jusqu'en haut. =

Charge du Halo S4
Le BCGS436W peut étre chargé de plusieurs fagons.
1. Utilisez le chargeur d'origine (cordon et prise murale)

livré avec le Samsung Galaxy S4. ’

2. Branchez le cable micro USB fourni dans un port USB
ou dans un adaptateur mural USB.

usB
0 =
y Y

Il est possible qu'il faille attendre jusqu'a 15 minutes pour que votre téléphone se synchronise
complétement avec le BCGS426W.

Important! Veuillez lire ce qui suit.
Premiére installation du bloc-pile BCGS426W.

Pendant cette période limitée, il est possible que votre NFC soit désactivée et que l'indicateur de
capacité du téléphone ne soit pas précis. Veuillez noter que la pile originale de votre téléphone et la pile
Lenmar équilibrent la charge restante disponible des piles. Toutes les autres utilisations et fonctions du
téléphone, ainsi que le systéme de charge, fonctionneront correctement. Une fois la synchronisation
complétée, la NFC et le réglage de capacité du téléphone seront automatiquement réinitialisés. Pour
une aide supplémentaire, appelez Lenmar, au 800 424-2703, poste 101.

Spécifications
Type depile: | lithium-ion Autonomie en veille: | jusqu'a 63 heures*
.PLIISSa.nCG: 2600 mAN/9,9 Wh ieen | jusqu'a 13,5 heures sur réseau 3G
Dimensions: | H140,6xL73,8xP155mm communication :
Poids: | 7059 Utilisation jusqu'a 8 heures sur réseau 3G
Durée de charge : | environ 5 heures dinternet: | JUsd

Compatibilité : | Samsung Galaxy $4 Lecture audio : | jusqu'a 60 heures*
Lecture vidéo: | jusqu'a 10 heures*

“Toutes les durées mentionnées peuvent varier en fonction de la configuration
des appareils, de l'emplacement et de la force des signaux.

Garantie limitée d'une année

Ce produit Lenmar est garanti contre toute défectuosité et tout défaut de fabrication pour la période indiquée a compter de la date du
premier achat lorsqu'il est acheté sur notre site Web ou auprés d'un de nos revendeurs autorisés. La garantie n'est pas transférable. La
garantie ne couvre pas les préjudices découlant d'un accident, d'une utilisation incorrecte, d’'une modification, d’un retard ou de la
perte d'usage, de dommages a de I'équipement, ni de I'usure normale.

TOUTES LES RECLAMATIONS SOUS GARANTIE SONT TRAITEES EN LIGNE A CETTE ADRESSE : WWW.LENMAR.COM/WARRANTY

Les réclamations déposées plus de 60 jours aprés la date du premier achat font I'objet de frais de traitement. Les informations seront
fournies lors du dépét de la réclamation en ligne. Le paiement peut étre effectué par carte de crédit en remplissant le formulaire de
réclamation sous garantie ou par chéque accompagnant le renvoi du produit a Lenmar. Une fois le formulaire de réclamation sous
garantie est rempli, vous recevrez par courriel un numéro d'autorisation de retour et des instructions pour le renvoi du produit en vue

d'un remplacement en vertu de la garantie.

Avis relatif a la Proposition 65 (de la Californie)
La déclaration suivante est requise dans I'Etat de la Californie en vertu du réglement d'une poursuite intentée par la Mateel
Environmental Justice Foundation contre plusieurs fabricants d'appareils électroniques et d'appareils ménagers

« AVERTISSEMENT : le fait de tenir le cordon de ce produit vous expose a du plomb, un produit chimique
que I'Etat de la Californie considére comme une cause d'anomalies congénitales et d'autres problémes
de reproduction. Laver les mains a fond aprés manipulation.

Si vous avez des questions ou des commentaires, ou si vous voulez en apprendre davantage sur les systémes d'alimentation de
Lenmar, visitez otre site Web a : www.lenmar.com ou appelez au 800 424-2703 entre 9 h et 17 h HNP.

313-196-07-0813r1 y1 La pile au lithium-ion doit étre

recyclée ou traitée de maniére appropriée.
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Modelo: BCGS426W
Halo S4: Estuche con carga portatil para Samsung Galaxy S4

LEA ATENTAMENTE TODA ESTA INFORMACION ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO. CONTIENE INSTRUCCIO-
NES IMPORTANTES PARA EL USO DE SU UNIDAD.

Manual del propietario

Gracias por comprar el estuche y la bateria extendida BCGS426W, disenado especificamente para el
Samsung Galaxy S4. El modelo BCGS426W ofrece la comodidad de un estuche protector para el teléfono
y, a su vez, una bateria de 2600 mAh para duplicar la duracion de la carga.

El paquete que ha adquirido incluye lo siguiente:

« Halo S4 - BCGS426W: Bateria extendida, cubierta trasera y reborde protector
« Cable de carga y sincronizacién micro USB

- Manual del usuario

Instalaciéon

1. Apague el teléfono celular y retire
la cubierta trasera original.

2. Extraiga la bateria original y coloque
la bateria extendida del modelo BCGS426W.

4. Coloque la cubierta trasera del modelo
BCGS426W en la parte posterior del teléfono.

3. Coloque la bateria original en
el espacio para la bateria extendida
del modelo BCGS426W.

5. Gire el teléfono e instale el reborde 6. Encienda el teléfono Samsung Galaxy S4.
protector del modelo BCGS426W;

comience con la parte inferior. Fe—

Carga de su Halo S4

Existen varias maneras de cargar el modelo BCGS436W.

1. Usar el cargador original (cable y tomacorrientes)
que se suministra con el Samsung Galaxy S4.

2. Enchufar el cable Micro USB suministrado en cualquier
puerto USB o en un adaptador USB para tomacorrientes.

Mensaje importante. Leer.
Primera instalacion de la bateria y estuche Lenmar BCGS426W.

La sincronizacion total entre su teléfono y la bateria BCGS426W puede demorar hasta 15 minutos.

Durante este periodo limitado, es posible que se deshabilite el estandar NFC y que el indicador de
capacidad de su teléfono no funcione correctamente. Tenga en cuenta que la bateria original de su
teléfono y la bateria Lenmar estan distribuyendo la carga restante que esta disponible. El resto de las
funciones y opciones del teléfono pueden usarse sin problemas. Una vez que finalice la sincronizacion,
las configuraciones del NFC y de la carga de su teléfono se reiniciaran automaticamente. Si desea
obtener mas asistencia, comuniquese con Lenmar al 800 424-2703 ext. 101.

Especificaciones
Tipo de celda: | Bateria de iones de litio Modo de espera: | Hasta 63 horas.*
Capaa_dad: 2600 mAh/9.9 Wh Tiempo de aire: | Hasta 13,5 horas conectado a red 3G.
Medidas: | L1406 xA7338xE155mm
Peso: | 70,5
- 9 Uso de Internet: | Hasta 8 horas conectado a red 3G.
Tiempo de carga: | Aprox. 5 horas.
Compatibilidad: | Samsung Galaxy S4 Reproduccion de audio: | Hasta 60 horas*
Reproduccion devideo: | Hasta 10 horas.*

“Todos los tiempos indicados anteriormente varian segin la configuracién del
dispositivo, su ubicacion y la potencia de la sefial.

Garantia limitada de 1 afio

El producto Lenmar cuenta con garantia por defectos materiales y de mano de obra durante el periodo indicado a partir de la fecha
original de compra, en caso de haber sido vendido en nuestro sitio web o por medio de nuestros vendedores autorizados. Las garantias
no son transferibles. La garantia excluye dafios causados por accidentes, uso indebido, modificacion, demoras o pérdidas de uso, y
danos en el equipo debido al uso y el desgaste normal.

TODOS LOS RECLAMOS POR GARANTIA SE PROCESAN EN LINEA EN EL SIGUIENTE ENLACE: WWW.LENMAR.COM/WARRANTY

Las personas que hagan un reclamo por garantia mas de 60 dias después de la fecha original de compra deben abonar un gasto de
procesamiento. Los detalles se incluirdn mientras se completa el reclamo de garantia en linea. El pago puede ser hecho por medio de
tarjeta de crédito mientras se completa el formulario de reclamo o se puede incluir un cheque en el paquete al enviarlo a Lenmar. Una
vez que se complete el pedido, se le enviara por correo electronico un ndmero de confirmacion WRA e instrucciones sobre la manera
de devolver el elemento para un cambio por garantia.

Aviso sobre la Propuesta 65 (California)
La siguiente declaracion es obligatoria en el estado de California para cumplir con el acuerdo de una demanda impuesta por Mateel
Environmental Justice Foundation contra diferentes fabricantes de productos y aparatos electrénicos

« ADVERTENCIA: La manipulacién del cable de este producto lo expondra al plomo, un producto
quimico que el estado de California reconoce como causante de defectos congénitos y otros peligros
para la reproduccion. Lavese las manos luego de manipularlo.

En caso de tener preguntas adicionales, comentarios o que desee conocer mas acerca de otras soluciones de energia Lenmar, visite
nuestro sitio web: www.lenmar.com, o llame al 800 424 2703 de 9:00 a. m. a 5:00 p. m. (-8:00 GMT).
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Las baterias de lon de litio deben
ser recicladas o desechadas adecuadamente.
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